	FORM PTO 1595 7. 23.90 07-27-19	998 R SHEETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	MICO SERE MILLIONINI	Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissions 1007774	d the attached original focus perits and py thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving part PRING. DIV.			
d	Lunar Corporation	Name: Bone Care International, Inc.			
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 1 Science Court Madison, WI 53711			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Widdison, Wi 30711			
	 ✓ Assignment (corrected) ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other: 	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
ý	Execution Date: March 24, 1998				
0	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	07/800,045 08/474,757 08/485,354	5,350,745			
	07/886,554 08/476,420 08/486,387 07/940,246 08/476,901 08/524,889	5,488,120 5,529,991			
	07/940,246 08/476,901 08/524,889 08/188,942 08/477,930 08/588,067	5,529,991			
	08/261,730 08/480,310 08/700,798				
	08/265,438 08/483,371				
	08/275,641 08/484,342				
	08/472,499 08/485,184				
	Additional numbers	s attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 24 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$960.00			
ł	Name: Teresa J. Welch	☑ Enclosed by check			
	Stroud, Stroud, Willink, Thompson & Howard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any			
	Address: 25 West Main Street, Suite 300	additional fees.			
	P.O. Box 2236 Madison, WI 53701-2236	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-4715			
Ì					
	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
į	7,42	11/11/11/2 21 July 1998			
ľ	Teresa J. Welch Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
1	Name of voices, signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
		311GCL1			
	Do not detach this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:			
		of Patents and Trademarks			
ŀ	A/23/1998 DCURIES 00000022 07800043 Box Assignmer FC:581 960.00 Op Washington, D				
٧	1 101001	in the data recognised and 20 minutes and decomposit to be recorded			
	including time for reviewing the document and gathering t sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to	imated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, f Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),			

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

Assignor acknowledges that it erred in incorrectly conveying an interest in U.S. Patent Application 08/515,801 in the original recorded assignment document, recordation date 01/09/1997 at Reel/Frame 8296/0676. Please delete U.S. Patent Application 08/515,801 from Exhibit B of the aforesaid incorrectly recorded assignment document. Assignor confirms title in the proper assignee.

Pursuant to the transfer of certain business assets to Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Lunar Corporation, 313 West Beltline Highway, Madison, Wisconsin 53713, United States of America, has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee Bone Care International, Inc., 1 Science Court, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent set forth in Exhibit A and made a part hereof, the patent applications set forth in Exhibit B and made a part hereof, and the inventions described and covered thereby, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements of said inventions, in and to any legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the aforesaid applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissues or reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Assignor further covenants that, upon the request of Assignee, will provide promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said Letters Patent, said patent applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This assignment is nunc pro tunc to December 12, 1996.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of Mauch, 1998.

LUNAR CORPORATION

By: Mazess
President

) ss.		
COUNTY OF DANE)		
On this $24^{\prime\prime}$ day	of March	, 19 98° , before m	ie, a notary public
in and for said county, appe	eared Richard B. Mazess, Pres	sident of the above-named c	orporation, to me
known to be the person	who executed the foregoing	instrument, and to me kn	nown to be such

President of said corporation, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as such

officer as the deed of said corporation by its authority, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
_ Charles Lainer

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/23/1998 REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0487